MAY 1 5 2020

Notice of Determination RANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECO	RDER DEPARTMENT Appendix D	
To: BY: L\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	DEPUTY J.X &	
To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research	Prom: ନିମ୍ନ Public Agency: NOCCCD	
U.S. Mail: Street Address:	Address: 1830A W. Romneya Drive	"
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Anaheim, CA 92801	₹ O
978 State S	Contact: Richard Williams, District Director	< (0
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	DEPUTY From: Public Agency: NOCCCD Address: 1830A W. Romneya Drive Anaheim, CA 92801 Contact:Richard Williams, District Director Phone:714.808.4893 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:	- S
County of: Orange	Lead Agency (if different from above): 품	28 m
Address: 12 Civic Center Plaza, Room 101 Santa Ana, CA 92701	Address:	
Santa Ana, CA 92701	Contact:	O
	Contact:	
	Phone: \prec $\overset{\prec}{\preceq}$	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in completesources Code.		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	Inghouse):2019129041	
Project Title: Greenhouse Replacement and Restroom Modern	nization	
Project Applicant: North Orange County Community College	District (NOCCCD)	
Project Location (include county): Horticulture Complex, 321	East Chapman Avenue Fullerton, CA 92832	
Project Description: As part of the approved 2017 Facilities Master Plan Program En proposed new additions to the Horticulture Lab Complex, includi existing buildings. The District is now proposing the replacement greenhouse, renovations to the existing restroom building and u Disability Act code compliance, and striping parking spaces with proposed project.	ing new greenhouses and a new lab facility to replace it of the existing greenhouse with a new Venlo-style apgrading pathway accessibility to meet American	
This is to advise that the North Orange County Community C		
(⊠ Lead Agency or ☐ R	(esponsible Agency)	
described project on May 12, 2020 and has made to (date)	he following determinations regarding the above	
described project.		
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect		
2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for		
A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project		
3. Mitigation measures [☒ were ☐ were not] made a co		
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [☐ was ☐ w		1.5
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was 🛛 was not] adopted for this project.		
6. Findings [☒ were ☐ were not] made pursuant to the	provisions of CEQA.	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public a	ıt:	
North Orange County Community College District - 1830A W. Romneya Drive, Anaheim, CA 92801		
Signature (Public Agency): Juliana	Title: DISTRICT DIRECTOR FACILITIES PLANNING AND CONSTRUCTION	
Date: May 12, 2020 Date Reco	eived f Recorded in Official Records, Orange Co	unty
Gayarnaria Office of Dianning 9 Passar	Hugh Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder	M 0406 75
Governor's Office of Planning & Research		2406.75
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21114, Public Resources Code	e. * \$ R 0 0 1 1 6 8 7 9 6 3 \$ * 202085000357 4:06 pm 05/15/20	

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

30-2020-0350

41 413A Z03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00